## 504634624 11/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4681342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JOHN BOHLE II	06/21/2017
MICHAEL JOSEPH GALA	06/21/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC.
Street Address:	PINNACLE PARK
Internal Address:	1031 GOODWORTH DRIVE
City:	APEX
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27539

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15628230

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-854-1844

Email: docketing@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, STE. 300 Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4726-113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD H. GREEN, III
SIGNATURE:	/Edward H. Green, III/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=4726-113\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=4726-113\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=4726-113\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=4726-113\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504634624 REEL: 044079 FRAME: 0607

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we

David John Bohle, II. a citizen of the United States, with an address of

1027 Buckhorn Road Garner, North Carolina 27529 United States

and

Michael Joseph Gala, a citizen of the United States, with an address of

2800 Lower Dry Falls Ct. Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 United States

hereby assign to ATI Industrial Automation, Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

Pinnacle Park 1031 Goodworth Drive Apex, North Carolina 27539 United States

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **Deformable Pin Locking Mechanism for Robotic Tool Changer** which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
United States	15/628,230	June 20, 2017

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by David John Bohle, It and Michael Joseph Gala had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

PATENT REEL: 044079 FRAME: 0608

6/21/17	Deil Dele 2
Date	David John Bohle, II
6/24/17	Lada Owle
Date '	Witness Signature
	<u>Linda Cryda I Eag Support</u> Witness Name/Capacity for

6/21/2017	Michael Groeph Mala
Date	Michael Joseph Gala
<u>6/21/17</u> Date	<u> Zw. Zo. Pro-ko</u> Witness Signature
	<u> Unda Burke   Ena Sapport</u> Witness Name/Capacity for

3

PATENT REEL: 044079 FRAME: 0610

6/23/17		
Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee	
	Robert D Little	
	Title	

4

PATENT REEL: 044079 FRAME: 0611